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CREDENTIAL AND SALARY SERVICES  (2022/2023) 

   
Leslie Goetz , Ext. 8027 Denise Lane, Ext. 8483  

Credential Services Specialist Credential Services Specialist  
lgoetz@lbschools.net dlane@lbschools.net  

   
 Schools:    Schools:   Josephine Ruiz, Ext. 8452 
 Barton  Holmes  Reid  Addams Franklin Riley HR Technician 
 Bixby Hudson Rogers  Alvarado Garfield Robinson jruiz@lbschools.net 
 Bryant  Jefferson Roosevelt  Beach Hoover Stephens  
 Buffum PreK  Jordan Sato  Browning Lincoln Tincher Greg Parra, Ext. 8099 
 Chavez  Naples Signal Hill   Burbank Lowell Webster Associate Analyst 
 Fremont Oropeza (Int’l) Stanford  Burcham Mann Willard  gparra@lbschools.net 
 Hamilton Powell Twain   Carver McBride Wilson  
  

Also: 
 Whittier   

Also: 
Nieto 
  Herrera (Lee) 

  
Patty Mitchell, Ext. 8386 

 Head Start    Head Start   Senior Personnel Analyst 
 Educare    Educare   pamitchell@lbschools.net 
     
  Debbie Sugimoto, Ext. 8212 

Janelle Linares, Ext. 8163 Alisa Provencio, Ext. 8482 Credential Services Manager 
Credential Services Specialist Credential Services Specialist dsugimoto@lbschools.net 

jlinares@lbschools.net aprovencio@lbschools.net  
   
 Schools:   Schools:    
 Avalon  Grant MacArthur  Bethune Harte Marshall  
 Bancroft Henry Madison  Cabrillo Hughes McKinley  
 Birney Keller Muir  CAMS Kettering Millikan  

 
 
 
 

HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES 
1515 Hughes Way 

Long Beach, CA 90810 
(562) 997-8208 

 Cleveland King Nelson  Cubberley Lafayette Prisk 
 Edison Lakewood Newcomb  Dooley Lindsey Renaissance 
 Emerson LBSA Poly/PAAL  EPHS Longfellow Washington 
 Gant Lindbergh Smith  Gompers Los Cerritos  
   Stevenson     
 Also:    Also:   
 Tucker Admin     Central Office   
   Student Support Services 
   (Special Education & Coordinated Student Support Services) 
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